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DATA DOCUMENTATION FORM TT 999 - TTyaS2

NOAA FORM 24-13 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM APPROVE
4= NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION O.M.B. No. 41-R2631
NATIONAL OCEANOGRAPHIC DATA CENTER PIRES 1§12

RECORDS SECTION
WASHINGTON, DC 20238

(While you are not required to use this form, it is the most desirable mechanism for providing the required
ancillary information enabling the NODC and users to obtain the greatest benefit from your data.)

This form should accompany all data submissions to NODC. Section A, Originator Identification, must be *
completed when the data sre submitted, 1t is highly desirable for NODC to also receive the remaining pertinent
information at that time. This may be most easily accomplished by attaching reports, publications, or
manuscripts which are readily available describing data collection, analysis, and format specifics. Readable,
handwritten submissions are acceptable in all cases. All data shipments should be sent to the above address,

A. ORIGINATOR IDENTIFICATION

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLET.ED BY DONOR FOR ALL DATA TRANSMITTAE-S/—'(

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION, LABORATORY, OR ACTIVITY WITH W ICH SUBMITTED DATA ARE ASSOCIATED|
NoAA /noS NJoms

gsi‘un-f;_nh& ang O:d-n —PhJQ.C_S Bauncl,
rcwlahon Sechon :
!otiuoré#ecuﬁue Blud, (ch_to.\\e.,-\’th 208So.
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4. PLATFORM NAME(S) 5. PLATFORM TYPE(S) 6. PLATFORM AND OPERATOR 7. DATES
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8. ARE DATA PROPRIETARY? 11. PLEASE DARKEN ALL MARSDEN SQUARE
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Ko Tves '

WHICH ANY DATA

IF YES, WNEN CAN THEY BE RELEASED GENERAL AREA
FOR GENERAL USE? YEAR___MONTMH

9. ARE DATA DECLARED NATIONAL

PROGRAM (DNP)? -ln-:-m-urln-m--'m-rrcz_n'rru-lru-nr

(1.E., SHOULD THEY BE INCLUDED IN WORL.D H‘
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TIONAL EXCHANGE?)
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" .B. SCIENTIFIC CONTENT

1AME OF DATA FIELD

REPORTING UNITS
OR CODE

METHODS OF OBSERVATION AND
INSTRUMENTS USED
(SPECIFY TYPE AND MODEL)

ANALYTICAL METHODS
(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)
AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES

DATA PROCESSING
TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING
AND AVERAGING

Current Data

Velocity
Direction
Temperature
Conductivity
Pressure

Meteorological
Data

Velocity
Direction
Temperature
Pressure
Wind Stress

CTD Data

Depth
Temperature
Salinity
Sigma-T

cm/sec
degrees true

degrees cent.

mmho/gm
kg/cm

meters/sec
degrees true
degrees cent.
mbarﬁ
kg/m

meters
degrees cent.
o/00

Aanderaa
RCM 4 -
Current
Meters

Aanderaa meteorological
Package and Data Logger

Plessey 9041

| .

Temp, cond.,press., speed
and direction were con-
verted from internal machihe
units to engineering units
using standard formulas.
Data are all sampled at
10-minute intervals .

USCOMM-DC 44200-P72



C. DATA FORMAT
COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR PUNCHED CARDS OR TAPE, MAGNETIC TAPE, OR _DISC SUBMISSIONS.

1. LIST RECORD TYPES CONTAINED IN THE TRANSMITTAL OF YOUR FILE
GIVE METHOD OF IDENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYPE -

C.ur-)-enj,' D“'}Q. _
Nobc File Type ©05

Mdﬂ\ﬂn'ea'ithl Data
NodC File Type ©91

cTD
NedC File Type O,

2. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FILE ORGANIZATION : .
3. ATTRIBUTES AS EXPRESSED IN [ ] PL-} [Jarcor O cosoL .
FORTRAN [ ] LANGUAGE

4. RESPONSIBLE COMPUTER SPECIALIST:
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER
ADDRESS

COMPLETE THIS SECTION I|F DATA ARE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

5. RECORDING MODE . LENGTH OF INTER-
CJsen  [Jemary RECORD GAP (1F KNowN} [_] 374 inen
™aseu [Jescoic
10. END OF FILE MARK —r :
d Plocraw 17
6. NUMBER OF TRACKS )
(CHANNELS) Cseven O
11. PASTE-ON-PAPER LABEL DESCRIPTION (INCLUDE
BAnine ORIGINATOR NAME AND SOME LAY SPECIFICATIONS

OF DATA TYPE, VOLUME NUMBER)

a
Gooo

& even

7. PARITY

. [J 200 sps D] 1600 8Pt

D 556 BPY 12. PHYSICAL BLOCK LENGTH IN BYTES .
B500 Chorwed»rS 22250 byles
Jeco oe 73. LENGTH OF BYTES IN BITS
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D. INSTRUMENT CALIBRATION

This calibration information will be utilized by NOAA's National Oceanographic Instrumentation Center in their efforts to develop calibration
standards for voluntary acceptance by the oceanographic community. Identify the instruments used by your organization to obtain the scien-
tific content of the DDF (i.e., STD, temperature and pressure sensors, salinometers, oxygen meters, velocimeters, etc.) and furnish the cali-

bration data requested by completing and/or checking (** v’"’) the appropriate spaces. Add the interval time (i.e., 3 months, 6 months, 9

months, etc.) if the fixed interval calibration cycle is checked.

' CHECK ONE: INSTRU-
INSTRUMENT WAS CALIBRATED BY INSTRUMENT IS CALIBRATED i
INSTRUMENT TYPE DATE OF LAST Nlos'r
{MFR., MODEL NO.) CALIBRATION BEFORE SEFORE oNLY oNLY | - CALI-
vyour ORG NI ZATION AT FIXED OR AND ArTeErn | wien | BRATED
ORGANIZATION INTERVALS | AFTER USE | AFTER USE REPAIR NEW
{GIVE NAME)
W) ) ) ) (v W EVa)
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YSNede 187-C2

TT#/199. TTrvYas2

RCCESSION/TRACK ¢ §5 60147

o

.. ' Tape § © |4 of
Step Completion Date/Init. ! or DSN Files | BLKSIZE | LRECL | # RECORD
ORIGINATOR TAPE &usis |y | cAnope| ! | 45ee | 45 [3S¢en
QUADI/SCAN TAPE 1 _
ASSIGNED FOR PROCESS. Yy/es ' Y w33 385 |. 3. " .ys‘o.o y5S |18, Yee,
DOF EVALUATION S E - '
QUALITY REVIEW : _
PRELIMINARY DATA-SORT - . }
ereLinmaRy oLk | 7/20/7C \CAL | et by | 45 /2407/!
FIRST USER TAPE - : | |
WORK DISK FILE 7/2}1[7 G t I L
FINAL USER TAPE - - _ I
FINAL MULCHEK g/ c] XL. ,F_ “ / / 3
EDITED DISK FILE /14,/ <R Z“lgoq;/;{g— / 3 R
DATA SET MFINALIZED" {/ ( 4, / e C@/ . [ 1 45 |]R407)




TAPE OR DISK ASSIGNMENT SHEET

(MRL) 11/6/78
(Rev. 11/30)

( .
;L‘r‘ T 7 _ ¥252 .
TAPE MHMBER | LABEL | 1RecCl BIKSIZE | RECFM | REMRKS | # RECORDS
' 125, Yoo
oriGINATOR | L/ANGDE | WE “5 ¥5a0 F8
)} .
_ _ _ N R (25, voo
- wi33s55 | - 5L Y5 | ySee F& - | - ‘
~ DUPLICATE | Lo Dl
: paebe K35|AevsT7-02
REFORMATTED)
FIRST |
~USER
FINAL °
. USER.
DISK FILE | DSH REMARKS | # RECORDS
) y qu'ﬂl . ) ~
R B {12407
me | 409 | 2C 5 /
o | MPOT5 .
DISK TT4199} SC 45 2407/
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NOAA FORM 61-29 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(12=71) NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION| "= ERENCE NO.

DA'I‘(e AS.I;ISTED BELOW WERE FORWARDED TO YOU

LETTER TRANSMITTING DATA b
. ) ' ] oroinary man. [ Ak man.
T0: {3 necistERED MAL ) uxeress

NGDC e ) [ coL (Give mumber;
Poﬁn.' 3\33 1 _ ® ’
Loo)\ _\O:SCM\S:'\ Ave . N\,J DATE fonnnozo

L qu'mlﬁhv\, DC. 20235 a

NUMBER OF PACKAGES

NOTE: A separate transmiteal letter is to be used for each type of data, as tidal data, seumology. geomagnetism,
etc. Scate the number of packages and include an executed copy of the transmittal leteer in each package. In addi-
tion the original and one copy of the letter should be sent under separate cover. The copy will be retumned as a
receipt. This form should not be used for correspondence or transmitting accounting documents.
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FROM: (signature) RECEIVED THE ABOVE

Q(;N\Q.,?\- @f\k\& (Name, Division, Date)

Return receipted copy to:
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ER NAME
HRLMINS Kt

PHONE § . | ORG/TASK 3 DATE DATE DUE [ BIN 2
&3¢~ SUBMITYED 23
4% &/ a5/est -

JUR U BE PREFURALD

I.'-"S MARE SL CoPy, SCAN- AND PRT 3 pacEs of REcerPS

on oo¥ PFT . Y

- 5 Nobe c’h-— LAY

PUT MEDIUM
PAPER  CARD DISK CIAPED
JISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFY) .

OUTPUT MEDIUM
. CARD  DISK  PRINT PLOT
Dl%FETTE OTHER(SPECIRY

{PEJUTSKETTE TRFORFRTION
- | vAPE #/]. SLOT # | TRK | DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | HAX. BLOCK | # OF
BESRPTIE B TYPE | LENGTH| SIZE | FILES
leAnepe] - | 9 | r¢ee | o NC ) FB l «s wsoe I |
—SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: ' DATA SET NAVEE PURGE
. SIZE TYPE EBCDIC. BCD SDF .. .. . | DATE
5 .| OTHER(SPECIFY | R -
NPUT | TAPE #7| SLOT # [ TRK | DENSITY r‘L—_—PARITY "LABEL [ RECORD | RECORD | FAX. BLUCK | # o
DISKETTE TYPE | TYPE |LENGTH| SIZE | FILES
| SECTOR [ EXCAANGE | CODE: h DATA SET WAME PURGE]
SI1ZE TYPE | ASCII EBCDIC BCD SOF . v DATE
- | OTHER{SPECIFY) ' - W
- TAPE £/ | SLOT £ | TRK | DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD _mi—n RD| TAX. BLOCK | £ OF
| pxsuere | | TYRE TYPE: | LENGTH| ~ SIZE | FILES
. lwpiest 19 | /¢0¢ | o SL h)FB ¢S . | S 3
uTPUT  [SECTORS] ‘ERTTrREE'E' Fﬁn S eorc o> or A SET NAWE PURG
SIZE YPE . 2 |D
o B . OTHER(SPECIFY) _{pepe "gENep ®1-¢ o
VECTAL JRSTRUCTIUNS 1 SSTIMATED -~ ..
L : | ExecotIoN .
. T'I‘Mf-' -l

- -

731 USE ONLY

05 3 BATE J0B T START] END | PRIORTTY | DEVICES USED, TUMBER OF TAPE FIGUNTS.LINES PRINTED

| cowpLeTE] TIME | TIME DISKETTES- USED, CARDS PUNCHED, CARDS KEYVERIFIED
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SER N:;n ziéot-‘:E § . | ORG/TASK & DATE DATE DUE [ BIN 2
LMINS Kl = SUBMITTED |
H 7% é&/2/28 | 33
I _ . TIUR U BE™ PREFURED "
Fces’ Sehn . PRINT 3 PRCES REcORDS
: " : " €5MOPC 187 -0 .
NPUT MEDIUM _ OUTPUT MEDIUM T
PAPER - CARD  DISK @ . CARD  DISK PRINT TAPE PLOT
DISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFY) . | DISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFY)
RPEJUTSKETTE INFURMATIUN
‘| TAPE 271. sLoT # | TRK | DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD RECORD { MAX. BLOCK [ # OF
DISKETTE - TYPE | TYPE | LENGTH| - SIZE FILES
tanape | . | T | teee a¥P | N | FB ' /N V4
— SEGIOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: ~ | DATA SET NAME | PURGE
1. s1zE TYPE EBCDIC. BCD SDF. o DATE
' : : OTHER(SPECIFY) . -
NPUT ~TAPE §/ | SLOT # | IRK ] DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | iAX. BLOCK | # OF .
. DISKETTE TYPE | TYPE | LENGTH S1ZE FILES
[ SECTOR | EXCHAWGE | CODE: DATA SET NAVE PORGE
SIZE TYPE | ASCIT EBCDIC BCD SDF : | DATE
: OTHER(SPECIFY) ~ :
APE £/ | SLOT # | TRK | DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD REQORD MAX. BLOCK] £ OF
DISKETTE | . TYPE | TYPE | TYPE: | LENGTH| =~ SIZE FILES
UTPUT | —SECTOR | EXCHAWGE | CODE: DATA SET WAWE PURGE
). -S1zE TYPE . | ASCII ° EBCDIC BCD . SOF - DATE
- - {1 OI'HER(SPECIFY) -
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o . EXECOTION
Yrme -
731 USE ORLY . . ' _
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TIKE
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Password:
accNo

startDate

cruise

catId

8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147
8500147

TT4199
TT4200
TT4201
TT4202
TT4203
TT4204
TT4205
TT4206
TT4207
TT4208
TT4209
TT4210
TT4211
TT4212
TT4213
TT4214
TT4215
TT4216
TT4217
TT4218
TT4219
TT4220
TT4221
TT4222
TT4223
TT4224
TT4225
TT4226
TT4227
TT4228
TT4229
TT4230
TT4231
TT4232
TT4233
TT4234
TT4235
TT4236
TT4237
TT4238
TT4239
TT4240
TT4241
TT4242
TT4243
TT4244
TT4245
TT4246
TT4247
TT4248
TT4249
TT4250
TT4251
TT4252

(54 rows affected)

1983/06/01
1983/06/01
1983/06/01
1983/06/01
1983/06/01
1983/06/02
1983/06/02
1983/06/01
1983/06/01
1983/06/01
1983/06/01
1983/06/01
1983/06/06
1983/06/06
1983/06/17
1983/06/17
1983/06/17
1983/06/17
1983/06/17
1983/06/15
1983/06/15
1983/06/15
1983/06/15
1983/06/15
1983/07/01
1983/07/01
1983/06/30
1983/06/30
1983/06/16
1983/06/15
1983/07/01
1983/07/01
1983/07/01
1983/06/16
1983/07/01
1983/07/01
1983/07/06
1983/07/02
1983/07/02
1983/07/01
1983/06/30
1983/06/30
1983/07/14
1983/07/15
1983/07/15
1983/07/15
1983/07/15
1983/07/15
1983/07/15
1983/07/15
1983/07/15
1983/07/14
1983/07/15
1983/07/15

L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR~-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807~-AR~-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR~-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-
L807-AR-

153307
153308
153309
153310
153311
153312
153313
153314
153315
153316
153317
153318
153319
153320
153321
153322
153323
153324
153325
153326
153327
153328
153329
153330
153331
153332
153333
153334
153335
153336
153337
153338
153339
153340
153341
153342
153343
153344
153345
153346
153347
153348
153349
153350
153351
153352
153353
153354
153355
153356
153357
153358
153359
153360



Password:
accNo fleA refNo ship stacCnt recCnt startDate endDate
8500147 F005 TT4199 317F 2292 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 FO005 TT4200 317F 2298 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 F005 TT4201 317F 2299 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 F005 TT4202 317F 2290 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 F005 TT4203 317F 2290 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 F005 TT4204 317F 2584 83/06/02 83/06/02
8500147 F005 TT4205 317F 2584 83/06/02 83/06/02
8500147 FO005 TT4206 317F 2282 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 F005 TT4207 317F 2310 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 F005 TT4208 317F 2274 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 FO005 TT4209 317F 2275 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 F005 TT4210 317F 3014 83/06/01 83/06/01
8500147 FO005 TT4211 317F 1985 83/06/06 83/06/06
8500147 F005 TT4212 317F 2276 83/06/06 83/06/06
8500147 F005 TT4213 317F 2055 83/06/17 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4214 317F 2054- 83/06/17 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4215 317F 2026 83/06/17 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4216 317F 2054 83/06/17 83/07/01
8500147 FO005 TT4217 317F 1928 83/06/17 83/07/01
8500147 FO005 TT4218 317F 2318 83/06/15 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4219 317F 2317 83/06/15 83/07/01
8500147 FO005 TT4220 317F 2339 ‘83/06/15 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4221 317F 2341 83/06/15 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4222 317F 2278 83/06/15 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4223 317F 2019 83/07/01 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4224 317F 2018 83/07/01 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4225 317F 2161 83/06/30 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4226 317F 2161 83/06/30 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4227 317F 2646 83/06/16 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4228 317F 2859 83/06/15 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4229 317F 836 83/07/01 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4230 317F 1983 83/07/01 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4231 317F 2016 83/07/01 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4232 317F 2735 83/06/16 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4233 317F 2013 83/07/01 83/07/01
8500147 FO005 TT4234 317F 2012 83/07/01 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4235 317F 1285 83/07/06 83/07/06
8500147 F005 TT4236 317F 2408 83/07/02 83/07/02
8500147 FO005 TT4237 317F 2408 83/07/02 83/07/02
8500147 F005 TT4238 317F 2455 83/07/01 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4239 317F 2582 83/06/30 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4240 317F 2582 83/06/30 83/07/01
8500147 F005 TT4241 317F 2758 83/07/14 83/08/01
8500147 F005 TT4242 317F 2621 83/07/15 83/08/01
8500147 F005 TT4243 317F 2621 83/07/15 83/08/01
8500147 FO005 TT4244 317F 2627 83/07/15 83/08/01
8500147 F005 TT4245 317F 775 83/07/15 83/07/15
8500147 F005 TT4246 317F 2604 83/07/15 83/08/01
8500147 F005 TT4247 317F 2587 83/07/15 83/08/01
8500147 FO005 TT4248 317F 2588 83/07/15 83/08/01
8500147 F005 TT4249 317F 2594 83/07/15 83/08/01
8500147 F005 TT4250 317F 2890 83/07/14 83/08/01
8500147 F005 TT4251 317F 2731 83/07/15 83/08/01
8500147 F005 TT4252 317F 2733 83/07/15 83/08/01

NNMNNMNNONMOMNMNENNNNOMNNNNOONNNRERRRERERERREPNERPERPEOODNNNDDEREOMNDONNNOMNNOMNNNNNRERRRRERRBRRERMEBREERS

(54 rows affected)



